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Diary Dates 2018-2019  
 
 

Date Time  Event 
Monday 15th April  First day of term 

Friday 19th April All day Good Friday – school closed 

Tuesday 30th April 2.30 pm & 6.30 pm Countdown to School Meeting (for parents of 
P1 children from August 2019 – parents 

only) 

Monday 6th May  All day Local Holiday – school closed 

Tuesday 7th May All day Inset Day – school closed to all pupils 

Tuesday 14th May 5.00 – 8.00 pm Parent Interviews 

Thursday 16th May 4.00 – 6.00 pm Parent Interviews 

Monday 27th May 9.30 am – 10.30 am 
& 2.15 pm – 3.15 pm 

Open Day (P7 morning only) 

Monday 27th May – 
Thursday 30th May  

1.30 pm (27.05) until 
12.30 pm (30.05) 

P7 – S1 transition visits for children moving 
to St Machar Academy 

Tuesday 4th June All day Sports Day (weather permitting) 

Thursday 6th June 11.00 Nursery Induction meeting (parents only) 

Thursday 6th June 2.30 pm & 6.30 pm P1 Induction meeting (parents only) 

Monday 1st July 2.00 pm P1 Achievement Assembly 

Tuesday 2nd July 9.30 am P2 Achievement Assembly 

Tuesday 2nd July 11.00 am P3 Achievement Assembly 

Tuesday 2nd July 2.15 pm P4 Achievement Assembly 

Wednesday 3rd July 9.30 am P5 Achievement Assembly 

Wednesday 3rd July 11.00 am P6 Achievement Assembly 

Wednesday 3rd July 2.00 pm P7 Achievement Assembly 

Thursday 4th July 10.00 am & 1.30 pm Nursery Graduation 

Friday 5th July 9.30 am P7 Leavers’ Assembly 

Friday 5th July 3.15 pm End of school session 

Tuesday 20th August 9.00 am First day of session 2019 - 2020 

 
Above are the significant dates that we are aware of for next term – we will include any further 
updates in future school letters. 

 
We hope that all our families, children and staff have a safe and restful holiday and we look forward 

to seeing everyone back on Monday 15th of April. 
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